

BABU RAM Vs. DHARAM SINGH AND ANR

16.09.2021

Present: Sh. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

List of witnesses filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Let the copy be supplied to the opposite party.

List of witness also not filed by the defendant. Defendant is given three weeks time to file the same failing which list of witness shall not be taken on record. Affidavit of PW1 has already on record. Copy has already been supplied.

Re-notify for PE on 07.12.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/16.09.2021

At this stage,

Present: Sh. Snju Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The counsel for the defendant appeared and he is apprised with the order passed in the morning.

Re-notify for date already fixed i.e. on for PE on 07.12.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/16.09.2021