

BABU RAM Vs. DHARAM SINGH AND ANR.

13.04.2022

Present: Sh. Ashwini Kumar Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff/PW1 in person.

Sh. Aashutosh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant in person.

As there is no electricity and it is already 01.10 PM, PE could not be recorded.

Re-notify for PE on 06.09.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/13.04.2022