

Civ DJ 193/24

**GURDEEP SINGH
Vs. SMT BHUPINDER KAUR**

26.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Pranab Kumar, Proxy for Ld.
Counsel Sh. Nikhil Malhotra,
Sh. Ribhu Priyadarshi, proxy for Sh. Rahul Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for defendants with D-1.

Put up for clarification/ arguments on **23.12.2025**.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
26.11.2025**