

CIV DJ 193/2024
Gurdeep Singh Vs.
Bhupinder Kaur & Anr.

03.06.2026

Present: Mr. Jahid Jamal, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
 Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Nikhil Malhotra
 (through VC).
 Sh. Utkrash Jaiswal, proxy for Sh. Rahul Sharma,
 Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants because of non-availability of main counsel due to some exigency. Allowed.

Both the parties are at liberty to file written arguments before NDOH with copy to respective opposite side.

Put up for clarification/ arguments on **03.08.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.06.2026